
Question on Notice

No. 814

Asked on 26 June 2025

HON M FURNER ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

With references to Pages 24 and 25 of Budget Paper 3—

Will the Minister provide the list of schools scheduled for planning and/or works under the respective ‘Growth Projects’ line items for (a) Brisbane and Redlands, (b) Central Queensland,
(c) Darling Downs – Maranoa, (d) Far North Queensland, (e) Gold Coast, (f) Ipswich, (g)
Logan, (h) Moreton Bay, (i) Queensland Outback, (j) Sunshine Coast and (k) Wide Bay?

ANSWER:

I am advised:

a) Buranda State School, Corinda State High School, Craigslea State High School, Indooroopilly State High School (planning), Jamboree Heights State School, Kuraby Special School, Manly State School, Middle Park State School, Mount Ommaney Special School, Redland District Special School, Rochedale State High School, Stretton State College (planning), Sunnybank Hills State School, Sunnybank Special School, Toowong
State School


b) Emerald State High School


c) Clifford Park Special School (planning)


d) Cairns State High School (planning), Cairns State Special School, Trinity Bay State High
School


e) Broadbeach State School, Coomera State Special School, Keebra Park State High School, Miami State School


f) Bundamba State Secondary College, Camira State School, Ipswich Special School, Ripley Valley State Secondary College, Springfield Central State High School, Western Suburbs State Special School, Woodcrest State College


g) Beenleigh Special School, Burrowes State School (planning), Loganlea State High School


h) Bribie Island State High School (planning), Burpengary Meadows State School, Minimbah State School, Pine Rivers State High School


i) Spinifex State College – Mount Isa – Junior Campus


j) Coolum State School (planning), Sunshine Beach State High School (planning)


k) Chatsworth State School, Gympie Special School (planning), James Nash State High
School

